

@  
SLP(C)No. 16381 OF 2001

ITEM No.33

Court No. 3

SECTION XVII  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.16381/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 23/01/2001 in LPA 967/2000  
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SURENDRA PRASAD & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)  
( With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP AND exemption from filing  
O.T. )

Date : 09/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAİK  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.P. SETHI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Saket Singh, Adv.  
Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. P.S. Mishra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Mr. Sujit Kr. Singh,  
Mr. T.H. Bardhan, Mr. S.B. Upadhyay,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J  
.SP2

Put up this matter after four weeks. The learned  
counsel appearing for the State of Bihar states that the State  
Government intends to file special leave petition assailing  
the judgment of the Patna High Court in Ajit Kumar Singh's  
case.

.SP1

(J.S. Rawat)  
Court Master

(Suneet Bala Sharma)  
Court Master