

\ SLP(C)No. 16381 OF 2001

ITEM No.39

Court No. 3

SECTION XVII  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.16381/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 23/01/2001 in LPA 967/2000  
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SURENDRA PRASAD & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)  
( With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP & exemption from filing  
O.T. )

Date : 15/02/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIK  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Saket Singh,Adv. for  
Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. P.S. Mishra,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Upendra Mishra,Adv.  
Mr. Tathagat Harbuandhu,Adv.  
Mr. S.B. Upadhyay,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.  
.SP2

Learned counsel appearing for the State of Bihar  
submits that against the judgment of the learned Single Judge  
in Ajit Kumar's case, Letters Patent Appeal has been filed  
and is pending. He will file an affidavit in respect of the  
same within a week from today. The petitioner may file any  
rejoinder affidavit.

Put up after three weeks.

.SP1

(Y.P.Dhamija) (Suneet Bala Sharma)@@  
AA  
Court Master Court Master@@  
AAAA